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Major Findings

The Troy University Graduating Student Survey 2007 — 08 started in Fall 2007 and
continued through Spring 2008. During this time, students who intended to graduate in Fall
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Employment and plan after graduation

Approximately 82% of the respondents reported that they worked while attending Troy
University with about 65% working full-time (40 hours or over). Upon graduation, about 40%
were planning to work in areas related to their majors at Troy University, 20% would continue to
work in the jobs they had already, and approximately 29% were going to continue their
education. The survey also found that about 40% of the respondents would pull8 U
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Table 1. Ratings on areas related to Intellectual Development: 05-06 through 07-08

AY 07 - 08 AY 06 - 07 AY 05 - 06
Excellent/ Excellent/ Excellent/
Good Mean Good Mean Good Mean
Critical thinking skills 90% 4.31 91%  4.28 90%  4.28
Problem solving skills 88%  4.25 88%  4.26 89%  4.26



Time management 86%
Leadership skills 84%
Citizenship skills 81%
Overall average ratings 4.26

For detailed ratings on areas included in th
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4.29 87% 4.28 86% 4.28

4.22 86% 4.25 84% 4.21

411 81% 4.15 82% 4.13
4.28 4.26
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As indicated in the table above (Table 4), the majority of the students rated the areas
related to Instruction as either “Excellent” or “Good,” which is about the same as found in
the previous two year’s survey. Four areas, however, were rated blow 4.00 in 07-08, with the
ratings on IMPACT/New Student Orientation Program and Academic Advising being the
lowest. Further examination by campus (Table 4) found that eCampus students consistently
ranked items in the factor of instruction higher than students from other campuses.

Table 4. Average ratings on Instruction by campus AY 07 - 08:

Mont-  Phenix Univ.
Dothan gomery  City Troy eCampus College

Overall quality of

academic program 4.25 4.14 4.07 4.18 4.37 4.16
Instruction in major

courses 4.00 4.10 412 411 4.22 4.08
Instruction in general

education courses 3.98 394 381 4.16 4.05
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Table 5. Ratings on areas related to Academic Support Services: 05-06 through 07-08

AY 07 - 08 AY 06 - 07 AY 05 - 06
Excellent/ Excellent/ Excellent/
Good M Good M Good M
Reading Center 70% 3.85 71% 391 70% 3.86
Natural Science Center 70% 3.83 70% 3.89 68% 3.86
Writing Center 70% 3.85 70% 3.89 71% 3.89
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Note: 1. Only 4 persons from the Dothan Campus responded to the survey.
2. Those who did not respond or responded with N/A were not included in the calculation of the means

e Student satisfaction with services provided by Troy University (Report 3 — Q25)

Twenty-four offices and services of the Univ






activities

Counseling service
Student Health Services
Trojan Fitness Center
Career Service
Placement Service

Housing and Residential Life

Parking facilities

Overall average ratings

59%
55%
58%
54%
53%
53%
48%

3.67
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3.65
3.63
3.70
3.59
3.55
3.57
3.20

62%
60%
59%
58%
55%
54%
50%

3.79

3.70
3.70
3.62
3.63
3.57
3.57
3.26

63%
59%
S7%
62%
56%
54%
48%

3.84

3.71
3.67
3.62
3.70
3.59
3.54
3.14

Note: “Satisfied” = ““Strongly Satisfied” +** Satisfied”

For Parking Facilities, approximately 30% of the students indicated that they were “Very
Dissatisfied” or “Dissatisfied” for the past three years. Further analysis found that Troy and

Montgomery students were very dissatisfied with Parking Facilities and their satisfaction

ratings were well below 3.00. Table 10 shows mean ratings on each of the areas related to
Student Services. Further studies may be needed before actions are taken for improvement.

Table 10. Average ratings on Student Services by campus: AY 07 - 08

Mont-  Phenix Univ.
Dothan gomery City Troy eCampus College

Buildings and Grounds 5.00 3.85 413 391 3.72 3.65
University Media 5.00 3.92 4.09 3.76 3.92 3.87
Safety and Security

Services 5.00 3.85 3.89 3.58 3.70 3.73
Student Support

Services (SSS) 5.00 4.02 3.95 358 3.88 3.66
Student organizations 3.35 3.74 3.96 3.53 3.59
Athletic programs 3.52 3.78 3.91 3.55 3.54
Adaptive Needs

Services 5.00 3.72 3.80 3.67 3.76 3.73
Bookstore Services 3.65 384 371 3.88 3.61
Recreational and

intramural activities 3.32 391 381 3.54 3.49
Counseling Service 3.72 384 3.64 3.63 3.58
Student Health Services 3.58 391 364 3.60 3.56
Trojan Fitness Center 3.42 3.72 3.90 3.54 3.51
Career Service 3.76 3.70 3.61 3.66 3.42
Placement Service 5.00 3.72 3.74 351 3.59 3.38
Housing and Residential 3.57 393 351 3.54 3.55

10



2007-08 Graduating Student Survey Report

Life
Parking facilities 4.50 2.78 4.03 247 3.61 3.81
Factor Mean 4.93 3.61 3.88 3.64 3.67 3.61

Note: 1. Only 4 persons from the Dothan Campus responded to the survey.
2. Those who did not respond or responded with N/A were not included in the calculation of the means

» Student perceptions about Troy University (Report 4 — Q26)

In this section, 10 statements regarding the University in a broad sense were provided for
the students to rate their agreement. As indicated in Table 11 (derived from Report 4), over
80% of the students “Agree” or “Strongly Agree” with the first 4 statements, indicating
strong satisfaction with the academic programs and confirming the findings in Table 3 above
(derived from Report 2).

Table 11. Ratings on Student Perceptions about Troy University: 05-06 through 07-08

11
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students in my academic
program was high.

Troy University is responsive  65% 3.70 69% 3.80 68%  3.78
to the needs of its students.
Troy University faculty were  61% 3.67 65% 3.75 65%  3.74

helpful with my career plan.

Overall average ratings 3.93 3.97 3.95

Note: “Agree” = “Strongly Agree” + “Agree”

The lowest ratings in this section were “The University faculty were helpful with my career
plan” (61% Agree; M=3.67) and “Troy University is responsive to the needs of its students”
(65% Agree; M=3.70). (These were also the lowest rated areas in the previous two year’s
survey.) Course offering and student intellectual caliber were rated low as well.

The following table (Table 12) shows a breakdown by campus for the four lowest rated areas
under Student Perceptions.

Table 12. Lowest ratings on Student Perceptions by campus: AY 07 - 08

Mont-  Phenix Univ.
Dothan gomery  City Troy eCampus College

Courses were offered

frequently enough for

timely completion of my

degree program. 4.50 3.61 3.89 3.62 4.24 3.90
The intellectual caliber of

students in my academic

program was high. 4.25 3.61 3.79 3.69 3.93 3.88
Troy University is

responsive to the needs of

12
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Table 14. Recommendation of Troy University: 06-07 vs. 05-06

AY 07-08 AYO06-07 AYO05-06

Probably
Yes

Definitely
Yes
Yes
Definitely
Yes
Probably yes
Definitely
Yes
Probably

(&)

3% 34%

(6}

4%

w

If you were starting over, would you enroll ~ 47% 37% 2%
in the same program?

If you could start college over, would you 47% 40% 52% 35% 51% 38%
attend Troy University again?

Would you recommend your academic 54% 37% 59% 33% 59% 34%
program to other students?

Would you recommend Troy Universityto  55% 35% 59% 32% 62% 32%

someone planning to go to college?

Implications

1. Overall, Troy University’s graduating students were satisfied with their college
experiences over the years they studied at TROY. In particular, the students were
satisfied with their educational experiences at the University — instruction, the quality of
education, and their academic programs, specifically. Furthermore, the students thought
highly of their intellectual development and leadership development as a result of their
education at Troy University.

2. The survey findings that for the past three years over 85% of the graduating students
would attend Troy University and enroll in the same programs again if they started over
and that more than 90% would recommend Troy University and their academic programs
strongly suggest that Troy University was effective in offering quality education to its
students.

3. However, the Graduating Student Survey’s satisfaction measures have identified areas
that need to be improved, especially in the areas of Academic Support Services and
Student Services. Because many of the weak areas found in the previous two year’s
results still remain the same in the 07-08 survey results, University personnel
(administrators, faculty, and staff) need to pay more attention to assessment information
and use assessment results to improve University services.

4. Furthermore, based on survey responses, faculty should do more to help students in their
career planning, the University should be more responsive to student needs, efforts
should be made to raise student intellectual caliber, and more courses should be offered
each term so that students can graduate as they have planned.

14
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5. While building plans for improvement for areas in which students are less satisfied,
University personnel need to be aware that different factors may contribute to the ratings;
therefore, further studies should be conducted to look more closely into the areas of need
before decisions for improvement are made or actions are taken.

15
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Question 23: In regard to your education at Troy University, please rate your development in the following areas:

uaston 35 4

Strategies for applying skills inmy ...

I:‘ Poor

Citizenship skillz
Planning and carrying out projects
‘Working cooperatively in groups

Time management

16
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Troy University 2007-08 Graduating Student Survey Report
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Question 24: Please rate the following areas related to the education and academic support services at Troy
University. Select N/A for any item that does not apply to you:

Guestion 24 - &
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Question 25: On a scale from 1 to 5, with 1 as “Very Dissatisfied” and 5 as “Very Satisfied,” please rate your
satisfaction with the following offices and services of Troy University: (Select “Not Applicable” if the item does
not apply to you.)

Guestion 25 - A

University Media (website, newesletter... D 0
I i
\

| [ ] | | I _ S etices

Shivert heath Services
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Bookstore Services | |
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Career Services | |

O= Student Support Services (SSS) [ |

o |
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| | | | | | 1 | | | | |
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Troy University 2007-08 Graduating Student Survey Report
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Question 26: On a scale from 1to 5, with 1 as “Strongly Disagree” and 5 as “Strongly Agree,” please provide
your opinion regarding the following areas:

Tnestinn IR 00 J

D . The tuition and fees | paid at Troy UL

Troy University is responsive to the ..

‘ B _

| -

’”‘ Ti[m I i|" |"i"|"\5'|7\"|'|ﬁ"i'ﬁ‘|ﬁ| [l
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Troy University 2007-08 Graduating Student Survey Report

Report 4 (Q26): Student opnions and percetions about Troy University

. . St_rongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly
Rank* Student Opinions and Perceptions on Disagree Agree Total Mean* SD
N % N % N % N % N %
1 The degree program in which | enrolled is valuable for me in my 21 2% 38 3% 174 13% - 24% - 1297 414 0.87
employment.
2 My academic program was intellectually challenging and stimulating. 24 2% 49 4% 127 10% 621 48% 481 1302 414 0.87
3 Courses in my curriculum contributed to skills and knowledge 28 20 34 3% 5;12%
0

7

23
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Question 27: Please provide your overall ratings of Troy University:

Quiestion 27 - &

24
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Question 27: Please provide your overall ratings of Troy University:

Topic Excellent Good Average Fair Poor Not
Asnwered

How would you rate Troy University's preparation of you for 356 565 275 76 27 41

employment?

How would you rate Troy University's preparation of you for 418 565 241 5 24 37

further education?

What is your overall rating of your college experiences at 457 577 198 46 19 43

TROY?

25
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Question 28: If you were starting over, would you enroll in the same program?

Gunstion 28

Choice Count  Percentage of Sample  Percentage of Sample Percentage of Total
Answering Asked Sample
Definitely yes 623 47.1% 46.5% 46.5%

26
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Question 29: If you could start college over, would you attend Troy University again?

Guestion 253

27
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Percentage of Total
Sample

53.6%
34.5%
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Troy University 2007 - 08 Graduating Student Survey Report

Report 6: Recommendations of Troy University

Definitely Probably Probably Definitely Total
Recommendations yes yes not not
N % N % N % N %
Q28  If you were starting over, would you enroll in the same program? 623 47% 483  37% 160 12% 56 4% 1322
Q29 If you could start college over, would you attend Troy University again? 614 47% 524  40% 131 10% 47 4% 1316
Q30 Would you recommend your academic program to other students? 708 54% 485 37% 92 7% 31 2% 1316
Q31  Would you recommend Troy University to someone planning to go to college? 718 55% 462  35% 98 7% 36 3% 1314

30
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Troy University Graduating Student Survey AY 2007 - 2008
DEMOGRAPHIC CHARTS

Question 2

Gender Count Percentage of Sample Answering
Male 441 33.1%
Female 890 66.9%

31
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50.00
48.00
46.00
44.00
42.00
40.00
36.00
36.00
34.00
3200
30.00
26.00
26.00
2400
22.00
20.00
18.00
16.00
14.00
12.00
10.00

a.00

6.00

4.00

200

0.00

GQuestion 3

Race

Count [8(6a0tgE.Tnt)-Tf Sample AnswerStu
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2200

21.00 H

20.00 H

18.00 H

16.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00 H

12,00+

11.00 H

10.00

1.00

18-19 20-21 2224 2529 30-34 35-39 40-49 S0-64 65 or over

Age Count Percentage of Sample Answering
18-19 0 0.0%

20-21 46 3.5%

22-24 257 19.3%

25-29 299 22.5%

30-34 201 15.1%

35-39 214  16.1%

40-49 246  18.5%

50-64 68 5.1%

65 or over O 0.0%

33
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30.00
23.00
28.00
27.00
26.00
2500
24.00
23.00
2200
21.00
2000
18.00
18.00
17.00
16.00
15.00
14.00
13.00
1200
11.00
10.00
g.00
800
700
6.00
500
400
300
200
1.00
000

Campus

Dothan
Montgomery
Phenix City
Troy
eCampus
University
College

Count

147
143
290
333
396

36

Percentage of
Sample
Answering
0.3%

11.2%

10.9%

22.1%

25.4%

30.2%
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Guestion 11

Choice Count Percentage of
Sample
Answering
Associate 101 7.6%
Bachelor’s 686 51.8%
Master’s 512 38.7%
Education 23 1.7%
Specialist
Other 2 0.2%

37
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Guestion 14

5000

43.00

N

~1E

|
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Credit Hours Transferred Count Percentage of Sample Answering
1-15 168 12.9%
16-30 146  11.2%
More than 30 390 30.0%

| did not transfer any credit hours. 594  45.8%

39
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Question 15

Taken a Distance Learning Course? Count Percentage of Sample Answering
Yes 876 66.3%
No 446  33.7%

40
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30,00
2800
25.00
2700
25.00
2500
24,00
23.00
22,00
21.00
20,00
1900
16.00
17.00
16.00
1500
14.00
13.00
12,00
11.00
10,00

a.00

G.00

700

G.00

500

4.00

.00

200

1.00

Question 16

Years Attended Troy University Count Percentage of Sample Answering

One year
Two years
Three years
Four years
Five years
Six years
Seven years
Eight years
Nine years
Ten years
More than ten years

233
393
249
222
105
49
27
14
4

9
13

41

17.7%
29.8%
18.9%
16.8%
8.0%
3.7%
2.0%
1.1%
0.3%
0.7%
1.0%
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Guestion 17

GPA Count Percentage of Sample Answering
Less than 2.0 O 0.0%

2.00-2.49 63 4.8%

2.50-2.99 228 17.2%

3.00-3.49 420 31.7%

3.50-4.00 615 46.4%

42
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GQuestion 18

‘Work in an ares relsted to your major .. ‘Work inan ares outside your majar fi... Continue working in the job that you . Continue your education Undecided

Plans After Graduation Count Percentage of Sample Answering
Work in an area related to your major field of study 527  39.7%

Work in an area outside your major field of study 31 2.3%

Continue working in the job that you have had 268 20.2%

Continue your education 394 29.6%

Undecided 109 8.2%

43
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80.00

70.00

G0.00

50.00

40.00

30.00

2000

10.00

Guestion 21

Hours Worked Count Percentage of Sample Answering
1 -9 hours 26 2.3%

10 - 19 hours 74 6.7%

20 - 29 hours 76 6.9%

30 - 39 hours 64 5.8%

40 or more hours 868  78.3%

46
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GQuestion 22

700,00
650,00
66000
640,00
620,00
600.00
580,00
SE0.00
540,00
52000
500,00
480,00
460,00
44000
42000
400,00
380,00
360,00
340,00
32000
300,00
280,00

K}
0
k]
El
S
e qr frp

w0 —
00—
30—

i —

il —

I —

2 I—

20—

_4 Vi

Choice
Scholarship/fellowship
Graduate assistantship
Grants

Loans

Work study

Tuition assistance
Third party pay

Other

None

Count Percent of Sample Asked
144 10.7%

19 1.4%

277  20.7%

668 49.9%

50 3.7%
247 18.4%
51 3.8%
112 8.4%

279  20.8%
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SpeakingSkills
Average Excellent Fair Good Poor [Not Answered] Total
Dothan Count 0 1 0 2 1 0 4
% within Campus .0% 25.0% .0% 50.0% 25.0% .0% 100.0%
Montgomery Count 22 30 5 88 0 2 147
% within Campus 15.0% 20.4% 3.4% 59.9% .0% 1.4% 100.0%
Phenix City Count 16 55 3 66 0 3 143
% within Campus 11.2% 38.5% 2.1% 46.2% .0% 2.1% 100.0%
Troy Count 35 99 6 146 1 3 290
% within Campus 12.1% 34.1% 2.1% 50.3% 3% 1.0% 100.0%
University College Count 44 147 3 196 0 6 396
% within Campus 11.1% 37.1% .8% 49.5% .0% 1.5% 100.0%
[Not Answered] Count 1 10 0 9 0 7 27
% within Campus 3.7% 37.0% .0% 33.3% .0% 25.9% 100.0%
eCampus Count 55 82 7 178 1 10 333
% within Campus 16.5% 24.6% 2.1% 53.5% 3% 3.0% 100.0%
Count 173 424 24 685 3 1340

49
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Campus * ReadingSkills Crosstabulation

50
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ProblemSolvingSkills

Average Excellent Fair Good Poor [Not Answered] Total
Dothan Count 0 1 0 3 0 0 4
% within Campus .0% 25.0% .0% 75.0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Montgomery Count 19 44 2 81 0 1 147
% within Campus 12.9% 29.9% 1.4% 55.1% .0% 1% 100.0%
Phenix City Count 20 51 1 68 1 2 143]
% within Campus 14.0% 35.7% A% 47.6% 1% 1.4% 100.0%

52
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Campus * MathematicalSkills Crosstabulation

MathematicalSkills

Average Excellent

53
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Campus * ComputerTechnologies Crosstabulation

ComputerTechnologies

Average Excellent Fair Good Poor [Not Answered] Total
Dothan Count 0 0 0 3 1 0 4
% within Campus .0% .0% .0% 75.0% 25.0% .0% 100.0%
Montgomery Count 29 33 2 81 1 1 147
% within Campus 19.7% 22.4% 1.4% 55.1% 1% 1% 100.0%
Phenix City Count 29 45 6 60 1 2 143]
% within Campus 20.3% 31.5% 4.2% 42.0% 1% 1.4% 100.0%
Troy Count 75 62 14 134 1 4 290]
% within Campus 25.9% 21.4% 4.8% 46.2% 3% 1.4% 100.0%
Count 56 129 6 191 3 11 396
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Campus * PhilosophiesCultures Crosstabulation

PhilosophiesCultures

Average Excellent Fair Good Poor [Not Answered] Total

57
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Campus * LeadershipSkills Crosstabulation

LeadershipSkills

Average Excellent Fair Good Poor [Not Answered]

59
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Campus * Organizational Skills Crosstabulation

OrganizationalSkills

Average Excellent

60
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CitizenshipSkills

Average Excellent Fair Good Poor [Not Answered] Total
Dothan Count 0 2 1 0 1 0 4
% within Campus .0% 50.0% 25.0% .0% 25.0% .0% 100.0%
Montgomery Count 19 44 0 82 1 1 147
% within Campus 12.9% 29.9% .0% 55.8% 1% 1% 100.0%
Phenix City Count 21 55 5 58 2 2 143]
% within Campus 14.7% 38.5% 3.5% 40.6% 1.4% 1.4% 100.0%
Count 52.7% 104

64
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Question 24: Please rate the following areas relate

66
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Campus * InstructionMajorCourses Crosstabulation

69
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Campus * GeneralEdInstruction Crosstabulation

GeneralEdInstruction

Average

70
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Campus * FacultyCommunication Crosstabulation
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Campus * RegistrationProcedures Crosstabulation
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Campus * IMPACTOrientation Crosstabulation

IMPACTOrientation

Average  Excellent Fair Good N/A Poor

75
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Campus * ComputerLabs Crosstabulation

ComputerLabs
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Campus * TestingCenter Crosstabulation
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TestingCenter

Average | Excellent Fair Good N/A Poor [Not Answered] Total
Dothan Count 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 4
% within Campus .0% .0% .0% 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% .0% 100.0%
Montgomery Count 18 30 3 68 24 1 3 147
% within Campus 12.2% 20.4% 2.0% 46.3% 16.3% A% 2.0% 100.0%
Phenix City Count 11 24 2 21 82 0 3 143
% within Campus 7.7% 16.8% 1.4% 14.7% 57.3% .0% 2.1% 100.0%
Troy Count 45 36 12 61 118 8 10 290
% within Campus 15.5% 12.4% 4.1% 21.0% 40.7% 2.8% 3.4% 100.0%
Count 38 48 10 92 194 6 8 396
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Campus * WritingCenter Crosstabulation

WritingCenter

Average | Excellentl Fair | Good | N/A | Poor |[NotAnswered] Total

Count 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4
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Campus * ReadingCenter Crosstabulation

ReadingCenter

81
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Campus * InternationalProgramsCenter Crosstabulation

InternationalProgramsCenter

Average  Excellent Fair Good N/A Poor [Not Answered]

83



Question 25: On a scale from 1 to 5, with 1 as “Very Dissatisfied” and 5 as “Very Satisfied,” please rate your

2007-08 Graduating Student Survey Report

satisfaction with the following offices and services of Troy University: (Select “Not Applicable” if the item does
not apply to you.) CROSS TABULATION BY CAMPUS

Campus * AdmissionsOffice Crosstabulation

AdmissionsOffice

0 3 4 5 [Not Answered] Total

Campus Dothan Count 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 4
% within Campus .0% .0% .0% 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% .0% 100.0%

Montgomery Count 3 2 6 23 73 38 2 147
% within Campus 2.0% 1.4% 4.1% 15.6% 49.7% 25.9% 1.4% 100.0%

Phenix City Count 0 1 9 20 57 54 2 143
% within Campus .0% 1% 6.3% 14.0% 39.9% 37.8% 1.4% 100.0%

Troy Count 2 12 11 58 125 78 4 290]
% within Campus A% 4.1% 3.8% 20.0% 43.1% 26.9% 1.4% 100.0%

University College  Count 29 10 17 70 138 131 1 396
% within Campus 7.3% 2.5% 4.3% 17.7% 34.8% 33.1% 3% 100.0%

[Not Answered] Count 1 0 1 2 13 3 7 27
% within Campus 3.7% .0% 3.7% 7.4% 48.1% 11.1% 25.9% 100.0%

eCampus Count 31 7 11 36 131 111 6 333
% within Campus 9.3% 2.1% 3.3% 10.8% 39.3% 33.3% 1.8% 100.0%

Total Count 66 32 55 210 539 416 22 1340]
% within Campus 4.9% 2.4% 4.1% 15.7% 40.2% 31.0% 1.6% 100.0%
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Campus * RecordsOffice Crosstabulation

RecordsOffice

0 1 2 3 4 5 [Not Answered] Total
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Campus * FinancialAidServices Crosstabulation

FinancialAidServices

0 1 2 3 4 5
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Campus * ITServices Crosstabulation
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ITServices
0 3 4 5 [Not Answered] Total

Campus Dothan Count 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 4
% within Campus 25.0% .0% .0% 25.0% .0% 50.0% .0% 100.0%

Montgomery Count 26 2 3 25 57 27 7 147
% within Campus 17.7% 1.4% 2.0% 17.0% 38.8% 18.4% 4.8% 100.0%

Phenix City Count 20 3 2 23 51 41 3 143
% within Campus 14.0% 2.1% 1.4% 16.1% 35.7% 28.7% 2.1% 100.0%

Troy Count 56 10 14 60 91 50 9 290]
% within Campus 19.3% 3.4% 4.8% 20.7% 31.4% 17.2% 3.1% 100.0%

University College Count 95 9 14 68 118 86 6 396
% within Campus 24.0% 2.3% 3.5% 17.2% 29.8% 21.7% 1.5% 100.0%

[Not Answered] Count 4 0 2 2 10 1 8 27
% within Campus 14.8% .0% 7.4% 7.4% 37.0% 3.7% 29.6% 100.0%

eCampus Count 83 4 7 32 98 95 14 333
% within Campus 24.9% 1.2% 2.1% 9.6% 29.4% 28.5% 4.2% 100.0%

Total Count 285 28 42 211 425 302 47 1340
% within Campus 21.3% 2.1% 3.1% 15.7% 31.7% 22.5% 3.5% 100.0%
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Campus * TrojanWebExpress Crosstabulation
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TrojanWebExpress
0 3 4 5 [Not Answered] Total

Campus Dothan Count 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 4
% within Campus 25.0% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% 25.0% .0% 100.0%

Montgomery Count 1 3 1 14 65 60 3 147
% within Campus 1% 2.0% T% 9.5% 44.2% 40.8% 2.0% 100.0%

Phenix City Count 8 1 1 16 62 53 2 143
% within Campus 5.6% 1% T% 11.2% 43.4% 37.1% 1.4% 100.0%

Troy Count 12 11 19 56 118 70 4 290
% within Campus 4.1% 3.8% 6.6% 19.3% 40.7% 24.1% 1.4% 100.0%

University College Count 17 8 25 45 156 138 7 396
% within Campus 4.3% 2.0% 6.3% 11.4% 39.4% 34.8% 1.8% 100.0%

[Not Answered] Count 1 0 2 3 7 7 7 27
% within Campus 3.7% .0% 7.4% 11.1% 25.9% 25.9% 25.9% 100.0%

eCampus Count 20 9 6 31 111 145 11 333
% within Campus 6.0% 2.7% 1.8% 9.3% 33.3% 43.5% 3.3% 100.0%

Total Count 60 32 54 167 519 474 34 1340
% within Campus 4.5% 2.4% 4.0% 12.5% 38.7% 35.4% 2.5% 100.0%
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Campus * AdaptiveNeedsServices Crosstabulation
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Campus * CareerServices Crosstabulation
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CareerServices
0 1 2 3 4 5 [Not Answered] Total

Dothan Count 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

% within Campus 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Montgomery Count 67 1 8 18 30 19 4 147

% within Campus 45.6% 1% 5.4% 12.2% 20.4% 12.9% 2.7% 100.0%
Phenix City Count 88 1 7 13 14 15 5 143

% within Campus 61.5% -9.1% 9.8% 10.5% 3.5% 100.0%
Troy Count 125 7 51 57 290]

% within Campus 43.1% 2.4% 17.6%
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Campus * BookstoreServices Crosstabulation

BookstoreServices
0 1 2 3 4 5 [Not Answered] Total
Count 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
% within Campus .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%

il P T T T B

96




97

2007-08 Graduating Student Survey Report



2007-08 Graduating Student Survey Report

Campus * BuildingGrounds Crosstabulation

BuildingGrounds

0 1 2 3 4 5
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Campus * Housing Crosstabulation

Housing

0 1 2 3 4 5
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Campus * StudentHealthServices Crosstabulation
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StudentHealthServices
0 1 3 4 5 [Not Answered] Total

Campus Dothan Count 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
% within Campus 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%

Montgomery Count 102 2 2 15 17 7 2 147
% within Campus 69.4% 1.4% 1.4% 10.2% 11.6% 4.8% 1.4% 100.0%

Phenix City Count 104 2 1 8 9 13 6 143
% within Campus 72.7% 1.4% T% 5.6% 6.3% 9.1% 4.2% 100.0%

Troy Count 107 7 14 54 64 39 5 290]
% within Campus 36.9% 2.4% 4.8% 18.6% 22.1% 13.4% 1.7% 100.0%

University College Count 289 0 7 46 32 16 6 396
% within Campus 73.0% .0% 1.8% 11.6% 8.1% 4.0% 1.5% 100.0%

[Not Answered] Count 10 0 1 2 6 0 8 27
% within Campus 37.0% .0% 3.7% 7.4% 22.2% .0% 29.6% 100.0%

eCampus Count 270 0 1 25 13 8 16 333
% within Campus 81.1% .0% .3% 7.5% 3.9% 2.4% 4.8% 100.0%

Count 886 11 26 150 141 83 43 1340]
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Campus * Recreational Activities Crosstabulation

RecreationalActivities

0 | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | [Not Answered] Total
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Campus * TrojanFitnessCenter Crosstabulation
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TrojanFitnessCenter
0 1 3 4 5 [Not Answered] Total

Campus Dothan Count 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
% within Campus 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%

Montgomery Count 109 2 1 17 12 4 2 147
% within Campus 74.1% 1.4% T% 11.6% 8.2% 2.7% 1.4% 100.0%

Phenix City Count 106 3 3 6 8 12 5 143
% within Campus 74.1% 2.1% 2.1% 4.2% 5.6% 8.4% 3.5% 100.0%

Troy Count 88 2 11 45 82 53 9 290
% within Campus 30.3% 1% 3.8% 15.5% 28.3% 18.3% 3.1% 100.0%

University College Count 297 1 7 42 25 15 9 396
% within Campus 75.0% .3% 1.8% 10.6% 6.3% 3.8% 2.3% 100.0%

[Not Answered] Count 11 0 1 4 2 1 8 27
% within Campus 40.7% .0% 3.7% 14.8% 7.4% 3.7% 29.6% 100.0%

eCampus Count 270 0 2 25 11 8 17 333
% within Campus 81.1% .0% .6% 7.5% 3.3% 2.4% 5.1% 100.0%

Total Count 885 8 25 139 140 93 50 1340
% within Campus 66.0% .6% 1.9% 10.4% 10.4% 6.9% 3.7% 100.0%
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Campus * SafetySecurity Crosstabulation

SafetySecurity

0 1 2 3 4 5 [Not Answered] Total
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Campus * CourseFrequency Crosstabulation

CourseFrequency
1SD 2D 3N 4A 5 SA [Not Answered] Total

Dothan Count 0 0 0 2 2 0 4

% within Campus .0% .0% .0% 50.0% 50.0% .0% 100.0%
Montgomery Count 10 14 30 60 31 2 147

% within Campus 6.8% 9.5% 20.4% 40.8% 21.1% 1.4% 100.0%
Phenix City Count 2 16 17 66 39 3 143

% within Campus 1.4% 11.2% 11.9% 46.2% 27.3% 2.1% 100.0%
Troy Count 14 40 53 106 68 9 290

% within Campus 4.8% 13.8% 18.3% 36.6% 23.4% 3.1% 100.0%
University College Count 13 33 49 174 116 11 396

% within Campus 3.3% 8.3% 12.4% 29.3% 2.8% 100.0%

Count 0
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Campus * IntellectualCaliber Crosstabulation

IntellectualCaliber

1SD 2D 3N 4 A 5SA

112



2007-08 Graduating Student Survey Report

113



2007-08 Graduating Student Survey Report

114



Campus * FacultyHelpful Crosstabulation
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FacultyHelpful
1SD 2D 3N 4A 5 SA [Not Answered] Total

Dothan Count 0 0 2 0 2 0 4

% within Campus .0% .0% 50.0% .0% 50.0% .0% 100.0%
Montgomery Count 8 13 46 56 23 1 147

% within Campus 5.4% 8.8% 31.3% 38.1% 15.6% 1% 100.0%
Phenix City Count 5 9 36 57 32 4 143

% within Campus 3.5% 6.3% 25.2% 39.9% 22.4% 2.8% 100.0%
Troy Count 18 31 57 111 65 8 290]

% within Campus 6.2% 10.7% 19.7% 38.3% 22.4% 2.8% 100.0%
University College Count 14 38 106 131 97 10 396

% within Campus 3.5%
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Campus * Worthylnvestment Crosstabulation

Worthylnvestment
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Campus * OverallTROYExperience Crosstabulation

OverallTROYExperience

Average Excellent Fair Good Poor [Not Answered] Total
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Question 30: Would you recommend your academic program to other students? CROSS TABULATION BY
CAMPUS

Campus * RecommendAcademicProgram Crosstabulation

RecommendAcademicProgram

Definitely not Definitely yes Probably not
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Troy University 07-08 Graduating Student Survey Frequencies
- Overall

Term of Graduation

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
[Not Answered] 35 2.6 2.6 2.6
05/Term 1 7 5 .5 31
05/Term 2 6 A4
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Gender
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
\Valid [Not Answered] 9 7 7 7
Female 890 66.4 66.4 67.1
Male 441 32.9 32.9 100.0}
Total 1340 100.0 100.0
Ethnicity
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumula